BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Madison County, Mississippi

E-911 Administration Office 146 W. Center Street, Room 203, PO Box 608, Canton, MS 39046
T: (601) 859-6485 F: (601) 859-4743

DATE: May 13, 2014
TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors
FROM: Butch Hammack @

Emergency Management Office

RE: Road Claim
Amber Travis
Weisenberger Rd.

After further investigation on the above referenced claim, it is the recommendation of the
Emergency Management Office to approve and pay the claim to the order of Amber Travis in
the amount of $214.15 (the lesser of the two attached quotes) for stated repairs. If any further
information is needed, please contact our office.

This is a problematic area and a reoccurring pothole.



In order to process claim, please print & fill out completely, then return to Madison County Road Dept. or
Madison Co. EMA office along with two signed estimates for damages being claimed.
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-HARRELD CHEVROLET
PO BOX 413, 3096 SOUTH LIBERTY STREET

CANTON, MS 39046

Phone: 6018591611 / Fax: 6018596299

Web: www.harreldchevrolet.com *
May 12,2014 ,
GM Part # Description Qty Retail Extended
88917532 P225/60R16 FRS BW PV41 FIREHAWK 97V 0 2 $271.48 $542.96
EPA EPA SUPPLIES 2 $2.50 $5.00(
MOUNT&BALANC MOUNT & BALANCE TIRES 2 $19.00 $38.00
QTL QUOTE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS 1 $0.00 $0.00
ALIGNMENT FRONT END ALIGNMENT 1 $75.00 $75.00
Sub Total: $660.96
Parts Tax: $38.36
Labor Tax: $7.91
Total: $707.23
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SERVICE CONSULTANT

HARRELD CHEVROLET
ComMm
CANTON, MISSISSIPP] 390 GANY

Diregt: 601-39140484

Tg g;xsj 1U ;h Canton: 601-859-161 1
Canton, Ms Jackson: 601-354-2233

Fax: 601-859.8g3g

o 39046 : ericrdawson@yahoo.com
evrolet Roadside Assistance: 1-800-243-8g72

~ http//www "".gfﬁde'eilertir"éédurce.com/gmdts.aSp‘?miRetailQuote&action:pri_... 5/12/2014
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Walmart > <

Save money. Live better.

...... (.601.).605.-.9662..........
..... MANAGER . STEVE .BURKS..........
...... 127.GRANDVIEW.BLVD. ........,
....... MADISON.MS.39110..........,
2720.0P%.00002653. TE#. 95. TR# . 02060
....... TLE.ITEMS.FOLLOW

‘R.NUMBER. 0048570081199

I.TIRES...069766211456. .. ... 64.50.X
'TATE.FEE.068113181032....... 1.00.7
DISPOSAL.068113182246. ... ... 1.00.T
I.TIRES...069766211456.. .. .. 64.50.X
"TATE.FEE.068113181032. .. ..., 1.00.7
DISPOSAL.068113182246. . ... .. 1.00.7
I.TIRES...069766211456. .. ... 64.50.X
TATE .FEE. 068113181032, . .. ... 1.00.T
DISPOSAL.068113182246. .. .... 1.00.T

.WHL.BAL.007874224343. . ..... 9.00.X

.WHL.BAL.007874224343. . . . ... 9.00.X

-WHL.BAL.007874224343. . .. ... 9.00.X

...... TLE. ITEHS CUHPLETE..........
.............. UBTOTAL. ... o
....... TLE. ITEHS FOLLOW. ..........
R.NUMBER . 0048570081206
.TIRES...069766211456. . .. .. 64.50.X
TATEFEE. 068113181032 . . ... 1.00.7
DISPOSAL.068113182246. ... ... 1.00.T
...... TLE.ITEMS. gﬂH;LETE..........
VOIDED ENTRY, #x

DISPOSAL . 068113182246K ...... 1.00-T
VOIDED,ENTRY, %

DISPGSHL 0681131824#6K ...... 1.00-T"-

VOIDED.ENTRY. %

OISPOSAL . 06811318 246K. .. ... .00-
VOIDED.ENTRY. % RS 00T

DISPOSAL . 068113182246K ...... 1.00-T

.................

AL/ .
........... DEBIT. TEND -

JEBIT....... PRY.F

:N%S# TOTAL. PURCHHSE
....... HKR IHNKN, KRN

t, 413200834189 SRS

IRK.ID..0056.APPR.CODE.830299. .. ..

'NAL . #.05001919

..05/12/14. ., .,12:34;:
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WALMART# 02720

127 GRANDVIEW BLVD
MADISON, MS 39110-0000 US
(601)605-9662

Service Order:
ar re 1st1at10r1t card or visit
) register vour tires
PHONE # 15700 81199
ANTON, MS 39046 (601)317-9813
[ODEL COLOR
IMPALA Silver
R ARRIVAL TIME SERVICE COMPLETED TIME
2 10:25 AM 2014-05-12 11:33 AM
n Service
0.00
re Pressure - Drv Rear - CHECKED, 32
re Pressure - Drv Front - CHECKED, 32
alve Stem - Drv Front - DECLINED
{ot Applicable
alve Stem - Drv Rear - DECLINED
ot Applicable
w Tire - Pass Rear - DECLINED
"ustomer Request
gw Tire - Drv Front - COMPLETE
0.00
re Service Accepted - Pass Rear L
re Service Accepted - Drv Front
0.00
27.00

cepted - Drv Rear - COMPLETE
e Accepted - Pass Front - COMPLETE

Quanfityr_r g Unit Price [Merchandise

v Rear

s Rear  TOOFT-LB 4 50 64.50
I 64.50 64.50
1 64.50 64.50

lotal (Excluding Tax & Govt. Fees)

220.50

DISCLAIMER

thorize the stated service to be completed with the necessary materials. .

m ml Im I'Im ' ‘ “ 1"' 7e permission to operate the vehicle.

JDERSTAND:

7almart is not responsible for loss/damage to the vehicle or items left in it.

/almart does not inspect tires to determine if they are safe. Only the service on
service order is performed. Tires are not inspected for conditions that may affect
ty (tread depth, cuts, punctures, cracking, bulges, and uneven tread wear).

-. <'ustomers should ensure their tires are prope
than 2/32" in all grooves, and have no cuts, pun
tread wear.

An express mechanic’s lien is hereby acknowledged on the above vehicle to secure

the amount of services performed.

1 do agree and fully understand thgt my motor
vehicle had a low oil level when I §rought it to,
Wal-Mart for an oil change. This was | hointed out to
me, that | willingly requested Wal-Mart to change
the oil. I will not hold Wal-Mart responsible for any

damage to my motor vehicle by the low oil level.

SIGNED

rly inflated, have tread depth greater
ctures, cracking, bulges, or uneven

DATE

Driving conditions will affect the safety and perfonmance of my tires.

COMMON TECHNICIAN: JAMES 6474
QUALITY CONTROL TECH: SAMUEL 6061
SERV WRTR/GREETER: SARAH 2653
THIRD QC TECH: JAMES 6474

TIRE TECHNICIAN: JAMES 6474

05-12-2014

' CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

DATE

‘B YOUR LUG NUTS RETORQUED AFTER THE FIRST 50 MILES.

nge
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Jennifer Taylor

From: John Bell Crosby <johnbellcrosby@comcast.net>
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2014 9:55 AM

To: Jennifer Taylor

Subject: Re: Road claims

how much and what are the claims
1 saw this crater myself, so I’'m inclined to pay
if this was fixed properly 1 don’t think such a crater would return

jbc

On May 13,2014, at 11:52 AM, Jennifer Taylor <Jennifer.Taylor@madison-co.com> wrote:

Good Morning!

I received two road claims yesterday on a pothole on Weisenberger Rd. (west side of RR tracks). This is
the same pothole that we paid all those claims on in November. This is a very deep hole that apparently
reoccurs after a heavy rain. | actually saw this hole yesterday morning on the drive to work and contacted
the road dept. to let them know and later that morning [ received the two claims. The road dept. did go out
and fill the hole early yesterday morning.

I wanted to know how you wanted me to handle these claims. If we went by policy, it has been repaired, so
we are not liable, however it is a problematic area and we’ ve paid claims on it previously. Just looking for
your guidance on how you would like for me to process them.

Jennlifer Carpenter

Administrative Assistant

Madison County Board of Supervisors
Emergency Management Office

0: 601-855-5620

C: 601-259-2260



Jennifer Taylor

From: Jennifer Taylor

Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2014 11:15 AM

To: 'Shirley Brown'; Helen Keller

Cc: Butch Hammack (bhammack@madison-co.com)
Subject: Weisenberger Pot hole

I have received two road claims on the pothole on Weisenberger Rd. as | emailed you about Monday. [ am
aware that it was repaired Monday morning and thank you by the way. My question is... is there anything
that can be done differently to repair this hole since it is a constant problem, especially after a heavy rain. |
know we have paid almost 7,000.00 in claims on this one hole since November. I do not know the dynamics
of fixing a road by any means and that is why I am asking. Is this something that will continue to be a
constant problem or anything we can do for a permanent repair?

Also, I need the labor sheet for the repair on this road Monday to put with my claims.
Thank you and just let me know what you think on this particular hole.

Have a good day!

ennifer Carpenter

Administrative Assistant ,
Madison County Board of Supervisors
Emergency Management Office

0: 601-855-5620

C: 601-259-2260



ROAD CLAIM INCIDENT REPORT

In order to process claim, please print & fill out completely, then return to Madison County Road Dept. or
Madison Co. EMA office along with two signed estimates for damages being claimed.

Personal

Inf_ormation

Date:
_ 05/12/2014

Name: _Shane
Lang

Mailing Address:

105 Claiborne St. Madison Ms
39110

Contact #:
_ 6018265520

Make/ Model of Vehicle: 2013 Nissan
Altima -

Incident

Information

Please answer questions below in relations to the incident being
reported:

Date: ___05/11/2014 Time: ___08;30
P.M.

Location: _W LNU/M/V\):’)/@’\%/W ‘Q’Q ;

(name of road incident occurred)

Area Landmarks: Railroad Tracks near Airgas Plant
Approx. Speed at time of incident: 20 Mph
Direction of Travel: West

Cause of Incident:
__Pothole

(ie: pothole, rock, etc..)

Area of vehicle damaged: Right Front Rim

. C\UD QBFICE USE ONLY:
Date Received: ()\\7/\\% 06)(\\\ Y\)J;:eceived by: Sﬁ(;\ Dept: (? /N\ D’/




Incident

Summary

Please write a brief summary of the incident (use back if needed):

Struck a pothole traveling West crossing over the tracks.

Date Received:

OFFICE USE ONLY:

Received by: Dept:




